
RESOLUTION 12-59 

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE 2013-2017 FIVE-YEAR CAPITAL
 
IMPROVEMENT PLAN, REPLACING ALL PREVIOUS PLANS
 

WHEREAS, As required by T.C.A. 6-3-109(a), 6-3-106 (b)(4), and Spring Hill 
Municipal Code, a Capital Improvement Plan and an Annual Budget must be adopted; and 

WHEREAS, Resolution 12-59 establishes a Five Year Capital Improvement Plan for the 
City of Spring Hill; and 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Mayor of Aldermen of the 
City of Spring Hill that, the attached, becomes the Five Year Capital Improvement Plan of the 
City of Spring Hill. 

Passed and adopted by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Spring Hill 
on this 24th day of October, 2012. 

ayor 

LEGAL FORM APPROVED:
 



AsDf: 

25.()ct-12 

Amended FY 
2012·2013 

FUNDING 
FISCAL FISCAL Amended FISCAL FISCAL FISCAL FISCAL 

DEPT. DESCRIPTION 
SOURCE 

YEAR YEAR Fiscal Year YEAR YEAR YEAR YEAR TOTAL 
2011-12 2012·13 2012·13 2013-14 2014·15 2015·16 2016·17 

GENERAL FUND 

l~gislatllll! Sp~cial C~nsus Appropriation S · S · S S 100,000 S S 100,000 S S 200,000 

l~gislati~ Outdoor Warning Syst~m Appropriation S · $ · $ 65,000 S S S S $ 6S000 
legislative Solar Panels @ City Hall Appropriation $ · S · $ - $ S $ S $ 

legislative City Office Space Needs Assessm~nt Appropriation $ · $ · S - $ 100,000 $ $ $ S 100,000 

Finance Redesign o( business ornc~ . W1rhdlawn Appropriation $ · S 30,000 $ · $ $ $ $ $ 
Finance Accounting Software Upgrade Appropriation $ · $ 150,000 $ S 300,000 S $ $ s 300 000 

GISIIT Pietometry Appropriation $ 20,000 $ 20,000 $ - S $ - $ $ $ 

GISIIT GPS latitude - Movrd to Water Tr~atment Appropriation $ $ $ S $ - $ 
City Hall Awning (or 18 parking spaces Appropriation $ · $ $ · $ 30,000 S S $ $ 30,000 

Pollee New/expanded bldg G.O.Bond $ • S - $ - S S S S S -
Dispatch Next Generation 9·1-1 System Appropriation S S 138,000 S · S 200,000 S S S - S 200000 
Fire New Fire Station n2 on Port Royal Rd G.O. Bond $ - S 1.500,000 $ - $ 2,025,000 $ $ $ - $ 2,025,000 

Fife New Training Fadlity (or Fire Department G.O.Bond $ $ - S S S $ $ S . 
Bldg & Codes N/A Al>.propriation $ S . S S $ S S S 
Streets Duplex Road ROW· moved below G.O.Bond $ · $ - S - S S $ S $ 
Parks & R~c Walnut Street Skate Park (grant ~xp~nditur~l Grant $ 100,000 $ - S 100.000 S $ S S S 100,000 

Parks & Rec Walnut Street Skate Park (appropriation) Appropriation $ 50,000 $ . $ · S 100,000 S - $ 100,000 S S 200 000 
Parks & Rec Port Royal Road Park G.O.Bond $ · $ 450,000 S 75,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 986,000 $ S $ 2061000 
Parks & Rec Spring Station & Tanyard Springs Trails Appropriation $ S - S - S 31,539 $ S - S S 31.539 
Parks & Ree Future Park ~velopment G. O. Bond $ • $ - $ - $ S $ 1,500,000 S 2,000,000 S 3,SOO 000 
Parks & Rec Trails 1Greenway Developm~nt Approp.riatlon $ • $ 100,000 S - $ 100,000 $ 100,000 S 100,000 S 100,000 $ 400000 

library New library Building G. O. Bond $ · $ - S S S $ S S 
Total General Fund $ 170.000 S 2388 000 $ 240000 S 3986539 $ 1086000 $ 1800,000 S 2100,000 S 9212 539 

WATERISEWER FUND 
Dlst rlbullon Upgrade Duplex pump station W/S Revenue S 650.000 S $ 850,000 S S S - S S 850,000 

Distribution Install Check Valve Columbia mast~r meter W/S Revenue S 1ZoIlIO S · S - S S S S S 
DistributIon Hardin's landing Tank Revenue Debt $ 1.100,000 $ s 1,500,000 S S S S S 1.500,000 

Distribution Depot Stre~t Water line Replacement W/S Revenue $ · S 60,000 S · S S 60,000 

S 

S 

S 

S 

4,000,000 S 
S 

500.000· $ -

S 
S 
S 
$ 

S 

60,000 

4,000 000 

325,000 

500,000 

Treatment Increase capadty at the Water Tmt. Plant Revenue Debt $ · S $ - S 
Tr..t.-nt Carbon Feed 5ystem W/S Revenue $ · S - S 325,000 S S 

s 
S 
STreatmeftt Raw Wat~r Boost~r Station W/S R~venue $ · s · s · s 

TreMment GPS Latitude Cam~ras & Servers W/S Revenue S · $ $ '30,000 $ S S - S S 30,000 10/25/2012 



AmendedFY 
2012·2013AsDf: 

25.oct·12 FISCAL YEARS 2013 - 2017 

DEPT. 

Treatment 

DESCRIPTION 

Replace media In Greenleaf Filter Unit 

FUNDING 
FISCAL FISCAL Amended FISCAL FISCAL 

SOURCE 
YEAR YEAR Flleal Year YEAR YEAR 

2011·12 2012·13 2012·13 2013.14 2014·15 

W/S Revenue $ · S S S S S 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2015·16 

160,000 

WWTP Wastewater treatment plant expansion Revenue Debt $ '.000.000 S 9,000,000 S 7,000,000 $ S $ 

Collection 

Collection 

Collection 

Collection 

Main Street Sewer (Walmartl 

Derryberry Lane Pump Station 

Rutherford Creek sewer line from WWTP 

Rutherford Creek sewer line to east of '-65 

W/S Revenue S · $ . $ $ $ $ 
W/S Revenue $ - $ . $ 230.000 $ S S 
Revenue Debt $ · $ $ $ Soo,ooo $ 4,500,000 $ 

Revenue Debt $ 385.000 S $ 350,000 $ - $ - $ 

-

Total Water/Sewer $ 11,747,500 $ 9,060,000 $ 10,285,000 $ 500,000 $ 4,560,000 $ 4,660,000 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

I 2016.17 
TOTAL 

S $ 160,000 

$ 
$ S 7000,000 

$ 

$ 
$ $ 
$ $ 230000 
$ S 5,000,000 

$ $ 350,000 

$ 

$ $ 20,005,000 

10/25/2012 



Amended FY 

2012-2013As Of: 

25-0ct-12 FISCAL YEARS 2013·2017 

DEPT. DESCRIPTION 
FUNDING 
SOURCE 

FISCAL 
YeAR 

2011-12 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2012-13 

Amended 

Fiscal Year 

2012-13 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2015·16 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2016·17 
TOTAL 

LEGISLATIVE 

Special Census 
DescliptiOn: Conduct spedst census 10 determine currelll 

Approprlatlon • · S . S . S 100,000 S $ 100.000 $ - $ 200,000 

population. To monitor pop. growth of cily 
Requnt DaIs: Mar·l0 

IOutdoor Warning System I Approprialion 
I 
r$ · 

~ 
I s f $ 65,0001 $ $ $ - $ - I S 

-
65,000 I 

1~lIptiOn: Completetion 01 outdoor warning system 
Requesl Dale: Mar·l1 I I I I I I I 

j l 
Solar Panels @ City Hall 
Descllption: Ameresco 
RttqU8st Dele: 

Appropriation $ · S - S - S - $ - $ - S - $ 

City Office Space Expansion 
Descrlplio,t· Space Sludy & Lease I purchase 01 exlsllng or 

new facilities to accotmlOdaie expanded cMy 
government. 

Requesl Dele: Mar·11 

I TOTAL llEG/SlATIVE IMPROVIEMIENTS I 

G.O.Debt $ 

,
-[ s 

· 

. 

S 

I$ 

S 

Is 

- S 

88,000 Is 

100.000 $ 

200,000 I$ 

$ 

1$ 

- $ 

100,000 n== 

S 

1$ 

100,000 

365,000] 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION 

Redesign of business office • Withdrawn Apptopriation , · S 30,000 $ . $ S - $ $ - S 
DescliptiOn: Redesign of business office to put two personnel 

at front windOW; instal parllllons belWeen exisllng 
desks; add space for two additional personnel. 
SlOM for building malerials and $20M for 
partlllons, desks, etc. 

Request Dele: Mar-l0 

I 
Accounting Software Upgrsde Appropriation S · S 150,000 $ - S 300,000 $ - S - $ - S 300,000 
Descriplion: Currenl acoounting syslem is ouklaled 
Request Dale: Jan-11 

TOTAL FlNANCIE & ADMIN IMPROVIEMIENTS S · $ 180,000 $ S 300,000 S S $ - $ 300,000 

$ 30,000 S - S - S - $ 30,000 

$ 30,000 $ $ $ - $ 30,000 

IINFORMATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 3 I 10/25/2012 

CITY HALL 

Awning for approx is spaces behind City Hall Appropriation S . s - S -
Descrlpllon: 

Reques' Dale: 

TOTAL CITYHAlLiMPROVIEMIENTS S $ . $ 



Amended FV 

As Of: 2012-2013 

25-()ct-12 FISCAL YEARS 2013·2017 

, 

DEPT, DESCRIPTION 
FUNDING 
SOURCE 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2011·12 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2012·13 

Amended 

Fiscal Year 

2012-13 
$ 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2013·14 

S 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2014-15 

I 

- $ 

$ 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2015·16 

$ 

$ 

$ 

PICTOMETRY Appropriation $ 20.000 $ 20,000 $ ­

$ 

$ 

Descriplion: Aeriel data Irom both cooolies 
$ 

$ 

· 
20000 

$ 

$ 

GPS Latitude Cameras & Servers 
Descriplion: Moved to Water Trealmenl Plant 

TOTAL INFO MGMT IMPROVEMENTS 

Appropriation $ 

$ 20,000 $ $ 

FISCAL 
YEAR TOTAL 

2016-17 

- $ 

. $ 

$ 

POLICE DEPARTMENT 
Space requirements S · 

$ 

S . 

$ 

S - $ S $ 

$ 

- $ $ 
Description: New bldg or enlarged present bldg. High end cost 

would be $6.36 million depending on staffing 
levels. 

$TOTAL POLtCtE IMPRovt=MtENTS $ $ $ $ 

Next Generation 9-1·1 System Approprlallon S · $ 138,000 $ - $ 200,000 $ - $ $ . $ 200,000 
Descrlptron: Recent mandale al the Federal level will require 

Voice over Intemel Protocol (VoIP). To ensure 
Ihal new techology will have access to 9-1-1 
syslem. Updated numbers Aug 2012 

S $ 200,000TOTAL DISPATCH IMPROVtEMtENTS $ S · S 138,000 S $ 200,000 $ S 

4 10/25/2012 



2012-2013 
Amended FY 

As Of: 

25-0ct-12 FISCAL YEARS 2013·2017 

DEPT. DESCRIPTION 
FUNDING 
SOURCE 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2011·12 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2012-13 

Amended 

Fiscal Year 

2012-13 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2013-14 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2014-15 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2015·16 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2016.17 
TOTAL 

FIRE DEPARTMENT 

New Fire Station 112 on Port Roval Rd G. O. Bond $ - $ 1.500.000 $ . $ 2,025,000 $ $ $ S 2,025,000 
Description: Includes COSI 01 updating current plans ($looK): 

cost of bldg @$1.8 million: and S125K fOf 
! 

furnishings 
Request Date: Mar·09 

New Training Facilitv for Hre Department G. O. Bond $ - $ . $ - $ $ $ $ . S 
Descripllon: 

Request Date: Mar-D9 , 

TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT IMPROVEMENTS S . $ 1,500,000 $ . $ 2,025,000 $ $ $ $ 2,025,000 

BUILDING & CODES DEPARTMENT 

Appropriation S . $ . $ $ $ $ $ - S 
Descripl/on: 

Request Date: 

TOTAL BUILDfNG AND CODES IMPROVEMENTS $ $ $ $ $ $ $ S 

PUBLIC WORKS I STREETS DEPARTMENT 

0 $ . $ . $ - $ $ $ - $ - S 
Descrlpllon: 

Request Date' Mar-09 

TOTAL PUBLIC WKSISTREETS IMPROVEMENTS $ . $ $ . $ $ $ $ $ 

5 10/25/2012 



Amended FY 

AIOI: 2012-2013 

25-0cl-12 FISCAL YEARS 2013 - 2017 

-

DEPT, DESCRIPTION 
FUNDING 

SOURCE 

FISCAL 

YEAR 

2011-12 

FISCAL 

YEAR 

2012-13 

Amended 

Fiscal Year 

2012-13 

FISCAL 

YEAR 

2013·14 

FISCAL 

YEAR 

2014-15 -

FISCAL 

YEAR 

2015-16 

FISCAL 

YEAR 

2016·17 

TOTAL 

PARKS AND RECREATION 

Walnut Street Skate Park Grant $ 100,000 S · $ 100,000 S - $ $ . $ $ 100,000 
Description: Grant money received for new skale park 
ReqIIe$/ Dille: Mar-l0 

Walnut Street Skale Park Appropriation $ 50,000 S · S $ l00~OOO $ S 100,000 $ $ 200,000 
Description: Potential matChing dollars appropriated from 

General Fund for new skate park 
R/tCIuest Dille: Mar-l0 

Port Roval Road Park G. O. Bond $ . $ 450,000 $ 75,000 S 1,000.000 S 966,000 S S $ 2,061,000 
Description: Port Royal Park Development over a two year 

perfod 

R&quest DekJ: 

SprlnQ Station MUlti-Use Trail Appropriation $ - $ $ S 31,539 $ $ S $ 31,539 
Descripllon: $14.039 Spring Station Multi-use trail; $17,500 for 

Tanyard Springs Irail 

Request Date: 

Future Park Property Purchase and Development G. O. Bond $ - S · $ S - S 1,500,000 S 2.000,000 $ 3,500,000 
Descriplfon: Future Development 

Request Dille: Jul-l0 

Trails I Greenwav Development Appropriation $ . $ 100,000 S . S 100.000 $ 100,000 S 100.000 $ 100,000 $ 400,000 
Description: 

Construclion 01 greenways and trails. this proJecl 
would begin the developmenl and construction of 
some needed greenway or trails. 

Request Dete: Mar·l0 

TOTAL PARKS AND REC IMPROVEMENTS $ 1110,000 S 550,000 S 176,000 $ 1,231,539 I $ 1,086,000 S 1,700,000 S 2,100,00'0 S 6,292,539 

6 10/25/2012 



Amended FY 

2012-2013As 01: 

2S-<>Ct-l2 FISCAL YEARS 2013 - 2017 

D~PT. DESCRIPTION 
FUNDING 
SOURCE 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2011·12 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2012·13 

Amended 
Fiscal Year 

2012·13 

FISCAL I
YEAR 

2013-14 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2014-15 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2015-16 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2016·17 
TOTAL 

LIBRARY 
New Library Building G.O. Bond $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $ 
Descripllon: 

Study In conjunction with Legislellve study to 
review space requirements lor various 
departments In the, city. (35.000 sq n @ $130.00 

Requesl Date: Ju~10 

TOTAL LIBRARY IMPROVEMENTS $ . $ $0 $ S $ $ $ . 

10/25/2012 



As 01: 

Amended FY 
ZOlZ·Z013 

ZS-Oct-lZ FISCAL YEARS 2013 - 2017 

DEPT. DESCRIPTION 
FUNDING 
SOURCE 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2011·12 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2012·13 

Amended 

Fiscal Year 

2012.13 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2013·14 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2014·15 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2015·16 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2016·17 
TOTAL 

LEGISLATIVE ApproplalknS S · S · S 65.000 $ 200.000 $ · S 100.000 S · S 365,000 
FINANCE & ADMIN APPf'lIIIl8Ikns S · $ 160,000 S · S 300.000 S - S · S · S 300.000 

CITY HALL Apptqlrialkns S · S - S · S 30,000 $ - S · S - S 30.000 
INFOMGMT AppmplIatlons $ 20,000 S 20,000 S · S · S - $ · S - S · 

POLICE AflllI"lIlIlIllons S · S $ - $ - S · S · S · S · 
FIRE ~Ikns $ · S · S · S · $ · S · S · S · 

BUILDING AND CODeS AppnlpIIallons S · S · S · S - $ - S · S · S · 
PUBLIC WKSISTREETS Apprnprl811on1 S - S - S - S · S · S · S · S · 

PARKS AND R'EC OrllltlApprop S 150,000 $ · S 175,000 $ 231.539 $ 100.000 S 200,000 S 100.000 S 806,539 
LIBRARY Appropriallcns S · S · S · $ · S · S S · S · 

I GENERAL FUND APPROPRIATIONS I "S 170,000 H$ 200,000 II $ 240,000 IS 761,5391 S 100,000 II $ 300,000 ~ $ 100,000 II $ 1,501,539 II 

LEGISLATIVE G, O. 1l0000s S · $ · S - S · S · S · S · S · 
FINANCE & ADMIN G O. Bonds S - S · S - $ · S · S · S · S · 

CITY HALL G.O.Bonds S · S · S · $ · $ · S - S - $ · 
INFOMGM'T G. O. Bonds S S - S • $ · $ · S • $ · S · 

POLICE G. O. Bonds S · S - S · S · $ · S - $ S · 
FIRE G. O. Bonds S · S 1,500.000 S · $ 2,025.000 S · S · S · S 2,025,000 

BUILDING AND CODES GO. Bonds $ • $ · S · $ - $ - S · S · S · 
PUBLIC WKSISTREETS G.O.9oncIt S - S · $ - S · S - S · $ - S -

i PARKS AND REC G.O.Bands S · S 550,000 $ · S 1,000,000 $ 986.000 $ 1.500,000 S 2,000,000 $ 5,48e,OOO 

I LIBRARY G O. Bondi S · S · $ · S · $ - S - S - $ · 

I GENERAL FUND BONDS II II S ·1 $ 2,050,000 J$ • ~ $ 3,025,000 I $ 986,000 I S 1,500,000 II $ 2,000,000 If! 7,511,000 I 

8 10/25/2012 



Am.nded FY 
2012-2013As 01: 

25·0cl·12 FISCAL YEARS 2013 - 2017 

DEPT. DESCRIPTION 
FUNDING 
SOURCE 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2011·12 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2012·13 

Amended 

Flsc.1 Year 

2012-13 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2013·14 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2014-15 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2015-16 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2016·17 
TOTAL 

LEGISLATIVE Le... ·Purdl S - S · $ - $ - $ . $ - $ - S -
FINANCE & ADMIN L_·Purd\ S - $ · $ - S · S - $ - $ · $ · 

CITYHAU Leue • Purtil $ · $ · $ - S - $ . $ - S - S · 
INFOMGMT L.... ·PutcIl S · S - S - $ · $ - S - $ - $ · 

POLICE L.... ·Puteh $ · $ . $ - S · S . S - $ - $ · 
DISPATCH L·... ·Purch $ - $ 13&,000 S - S 200,000 S - S . S . $ 200,000 

FIRE L..... Pun:h S · $ - S - S - $ . $ - $ - S · 
BUILDING AND CODES L.... -PlMch $ - $ . s - s - $ - $ . S . $ -
PUBLIC W1(SISTREETS L.ue·Purd1 $ · $ - S - $ · $ - S - $ - S -

PARKS AND REC le_·Purcn S · $ - S - $ - S - S - S - $ · 
LIBRARY l .... - PUICh $ - $ - $ . $ · $ - $ - $ - $ -

I GENERAL FUND LEASE - PURCHASE ~ Is ·11 $ 138,000 I $ ·1 S 200,000 I $ -II s -I s .' S 200,000 I 

TOTAL LEGISLATIVE IMPROVEMENTS S - S - $ 65,000$ 200.000 S - S 100,000 S - S 365,000 
TOTAL FINANCE & ADMIN IMPROVEMENTS S 

$ 
$ 

S 
S 

-
· 

20,000 

· 
· 

S 
S 
S 
$ 

S 
$ 

1&0,000 
-

20,000 

· 
138.000 

1,500.000 

$ 

S 
S 
S 
$ 

-
· 
-
· 

$ 
$ 

S 
$ 

S 
$ 

300,000 
30,000 

-
-

200.000 
2,025,000 

S 
S 

-
-

$ 

S 
· 
· 

S 
S 
S 
$ 
$ 
$ 

S 
$ 

S 

· 
-
-
· 
· 
· 
· 
· 

2,100,000 

$ 
S 
S 

300000 
30,000 

-
TOTAL CITY HAlL IMPROVEMENTS 

TOTAL INFO MGMT IMPROVEMENTS S 
S 
$ 

$ 
$ 

-
-
-
-
-

$ 

S 
$ 

S 
$ 
$ 
$ 

-
-
-
· 
-
· 

1,700,000 

TOTAL POLICE IMPROVEMENTS $ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

-
200.000 

2025,000 

-
· 

6.292.539 

· 

TOTAl DISPATCH 
TOTAL FIRE IMPflOVEMENTS S 

$ 

$ 
$ 

S 

-
-
-

150,000 

-

$ -
TOTAL BUILDING AND COOES IMPROVEMENTS $ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

-
-

550,000 

· 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

· 
-

175,000 

-

$ 
$ 
S 

· 
· 

1,231.539 
TOTAL PUBLIC WKSISTREETS IMPROVEMENTS $ 

$ 
-

1.0&6,000TOTAL PARKS AND REC IMPROVEMENTS 
TOTAL LIBRARY IMPROVEMENTS $ $ $ · $ -

TOTAL GENERAL FUND IMPROVEMENTS 

Active Road Improvements 

Duplex Road WidenIna Protect G. O. Bond $ · $ - $ 1.000,000 S 3,000,000 S S - S S 4,000,000 
Description: Right 01 way admlnlslrallon and acquls~lon 

Request D.t.: 

$ - $ - S 250.000 S 2,400,000Buckn.r Ro.d Wld.nlng Project TBO S 50,000 $ $ 1,100,000 $ 1,000.000 
Deserlplion: 

Requesl D.'e: 
$ · S S 1,050,000 $ 3,250,000 $ 1,000,000TOTAL ACTIVE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS $ $ 1,100,000 $ 6,400,000 

9 10/25/2012 



Amended FY 

As Of: 2012·2013 

2S.oCI·12 FISCAL YEARS 2013 - 2017 

DEPT. DESCRIP~ION 
FUNDING 
SOURCE 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2011-12 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2012.13 

FISCAL FISCAL FISCAL 
YEAR YEAR YEAR TOTAL 

2014·15 2015·16 2016·17 

MS4 DEPARTMENT 
Storage Building MS4 Revenue $ · $ · S 100,000 S . S S - $ - $ 100,000 
Description: OUtbuilding to store equipment to keep oul of 

weather 

Request Date: Apr-12 

I MS4 Capllal Improvements 

Description: Capllal projects as listed on master list 

Requast Dille: #'s 7. 8, 10, 11 & 12 tor 2017·2018 

S 

S 

· 

· 

S 343,000 

#'s 1 &2 

I 
MS4 Revenue $ · S 322,500 

#'s 3 & 4 

$ 322,500 $ 

$ 

274,000 

#'s 5 &9 

274,000 

$ 275,000 S 1,537,000 

#'s 3 &4 #6 

TOTAL MS4 IMPROVEMENTS $ • $ 443,000 S 322,500 $ 322,500 $ 275,000 $ 1,637,000 

10 10/25/2012 



As Of: 

2S-Oct·!Z 

Amended FY 

2012·2013 

FUNDING 
FISCAL FISCAL Amended FISCAL FISCAL FISCAL FISCAL 

~DEPT. DESCRIPTION 
SOURCE 

YEAR YEAR Fiscal Yellr YEAR YEAR YEAR YEAR 

i 2011-12 2012·13 2012·13 2013·14 2014-15 2015·16 2016·17 

Upgrade Duplex pump st.llon 

This will require upgrading the 4- lines to 6· lines 

Request Date: 

DIstribution
 
Descriplion
 

Request Dltfe:
 

Distribution
 
Issues. IS 1.700,000 I S 

Description New lank 10 help pressLl"e and storage 

Request Dete: Jul·08 

I 
Distribution Del101 Slreet water line W/S Revenue 1 S - 1$ 
Description This Is to upgrade an old 6 Inch 160 PVC water 

line. This project has been moved beyond this five 
(5) year plan 

Request Date: Jul.Qe 

TOTAL DISTRIBUTION IMPROVEMENTS H 2,382,1100

on the sudion side and dlscherge side of .pumping 
slation. New and larger pumps wm be Inslalled 
wHh new electric VFD drive to control pumps. A 
flow meter will be installed to help the water planl 
see flow through both pumps. 

When peak time in the summer with irrigation and 
higher demand are up we have a hard time 
keeping waler north this will help. 

Jul.Q8 
Install Check Valve Columbl. master meter 
(Contlngenl on ColumbIa contract) WIS Revenue IS 12.600 Is Is Is Is Is Is Is 
II we agree on a contrad wilh Columbia 10 
purchase waler we will have to inslall a 12 inch 
check valve end two 12 Inch gale valves In side a 
vaull. Keep in maine thallhis can be done In 
house. 

Our water pressure is sometimes higher than 
Columbia besed on water lank levels. We have 10 
close a valve to keep our waler pressure from 
over coming Columbia's pressure. This makes 
lhatline a dead end line and we have to flush that 
line to keep the chlorine reading up. 

Jul·Oe 
Hardin's Landing Tank (BUild 1.0 MIJ elevated 
lank). Back on CIP due to water pressure ~enueBond 

Is 1,500,000 IS 1$ . 1$ 1$ 1$ 1,500.000 

I I I I I I I 
60.0001$ . 1$ 1$ 60,0001$ 1$ 1$ 60,000 

~$ 80.0001$ 2,350,0D<l1 $ -- 1$ _ 60,OOoJ.$ 1$ - 1$ 2,410,000 

WalBrPlant Increase capacity at the Water Tmt. Plant W/S Revenue $ . $ $ - $ 4,000.000 $ $ 4,000,000 

Request Date: 

Expand the Water Treatment Plant from the 
current 4.0 MGO to lhe 6.0 MGD permilled 
withdrawal. 

Jul.Qe 

WaterPlanl Carbon Feed System W/S Revenue $ 325,000 $ $ $ $ $ 325,000 

11 10/25/2012 



Amended FY 
2012-2013As Of: 

25-Oct-12 FISCAL YEARS 2013 - 2017 

DEPT. DESCRIPTION 
FUNDING 
SOURCE 

FISCAL 

YEAR 
2011-12 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2012-13 

Amended 

Fiscal Year 

2012-13 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2013-14 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2014-15 I 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2015-16 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2016·17 
TOTAL 

Description Installation of this highly effedive oxidizer could 
reduce disinfection by producls In the dlstrlbulion 

I system. We are required to meet lhe Slage II D­
DBP rule by 2012. 

Request Dille: 

Water Plant 
Description 

JuI-08 

Raw Water Booster Station 

Install a booster station on the 18" raw water line 
to assure the 6.0 MGD can be provided from the 
river to the treatment plant. 

W/S Revenue $ $ 500.000 $ - $ 500,000 

Requesf Dille: 

Waterptant 

Request Dille: 

Water Pllnt 
Description 

Jul-<l8 
GPS latitude Cemeras & Servers 

Monitoring by remote 0( cMy properties 

Repllce medIa In Greenleaf Filter Unit 
Remove and replace media In four fillers althe 
water Irealment ptant. 

W/S Revenue 

W/S Revenue 

$ 30.000 

$ -

$ 

$ 

- $ 

$ 

-

-

$ 

$ 

-

160,000 

$ 

$ 

- $ 

$ 

30,000 

160,000 

Request Date: JuI-08 

TOTAL WATER TREATMENT IMPROVEMENTS S - S . S 355,000 S $ $ 4,660,000 $ $ 5.015,000 

12 10/25/2012 



Amended FY 

2012-2013As Of: ,LPI 
2S-oct·12 FISCAL YEARS 2013·2017 

AmendedFISCAL FISCAL FISCALFISCAL
FUNDING 

YEAR YEAR YEARYEAR Fiscal YearDEPT, DESCRIPTION 
SOURCE 

2013-14 2014-152012-132011·12 2012·13 

FISCAL FISCAL 

YEAR YEAR TOTAL 

2015·16 2016·17 

WWTP Wntewater Treatment Plant Expansion Revenue Bond $ 9.000,000 S 9,000,000 $ 7,000,000 $ $ $ - ,$ - $ 7,000,000 

Desa-Iptlon Expansion of the Wastewaler Treatment Planl 
From 2.0 MGD 10 5.0 MGD 

Request Dal8: Jul-Q8 

TOTAL WASTEWATER PLANT IMPROVEMENTS $ 9,000000 $ 9,000,000 $ 7,000,000 $ $ $ '$ $ 7,000,000 

I
 

Collection .Maln Street Sewer Line (Walmart) W/S Revenue • · $ . $ - $ $ $ $ $ 

Expensed In 2011-2012 budgel but not yet spent 

$ -

$ -

S -

$ 

$ 

$ 

S 

$ 

230.000 

5,000.000 

350,000 

5,965,000 

Collection Derryberry Lane Pump Station Revenue Bond $ · S - $ 230,000 $ 

$ 500,000 

$ 

$ 4,500,000 

$ 

$ 4,500,000 

$ 

Description 

Request Dale: 

Issues related to pump capacity 

Jul-l0 

, 
ColI.ctlon Rutherford Creek sawer line extension Revenue Bond $ · S 

S 

. 

-

$ - $ 

D.escriplion 

Request Dale: 

From WWTP to 1-65, includes R-O-W acqulsltlon 

Jul·l0 

$ 3S&,0ll0Collection Sewer line extension to east of 1-85 Revenue Bond S 350,000 $ - $ 
Desaiplion 

Request Date: 

Updated S from budget by S50K 

Jut-l0 

$ 31&,000 $ 510,000TOTAL SEWER COLLECTION IMPROVEMENTS $ $ 500,000 $ 

IProposed MS4 Capital Projects List- updated as of April 2012 

I Amount I Amount CIPYear 

111 Priority. Downtown $ 260,687 $ 260,687 2012- 2013 

Engineer drainage on School Street, Walnut Street, McLemore 

Avenue, Elm Street, and Hughs Street 

#2 Priority. Spring HIM Estates S 81,323 

S 81,323 

2012 - 2013 
Engineer and repair culverts and storm drain pipes taking 

headwaters of Grassy Branch and other storm water under Spring 

Hill Circle 

#3 Priority· Buckner Place S 514,352 

S 514352 

2013 - 2014 

2014 - 2015 

Engineer drainage on Biggers Dr, Buckner PI, Windy Way, Short 

Street, Pedigo PI to Include retention area 

114 Priority - Downtown S 129,381 

S 129.381 

2013 - 2014 

2014 - 2015 

Engineer drainage on Chester Avenue, Alexander Avenue, Old 

Military 

#5 Priority - KlnlanlOownlown S 152,795 

S 152,795 

2015 - 2016 Engineer drainage on Lancaster Drive. Kincaid Street 

#6 PrlOl1ty • Cameron Farms S 274,811 

S 274,811 

2016 - 2017 

1~ 

Need to do a storm drainage study regarding the swale that runs 

through the subdivision originating at the detention basin by the 

Buckner Lane entran.Cl!. Swale appears to have been engineered 
........... .- ... 11 ......... ..,1""...............1......................... 1...... ..,1 .................. ,..1 ............. 10/25/2012 



As Of: 

Am@ndedFY 

2012·2013 

2S-Qct-l2 FISCAL YEARS 2013 - 2017 

DEPT. DESCRIPTION 
FUNDING 
SOURCE 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2011·12 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2012·13 

Amended 

Fiscal Year 

2012·13 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2013·14 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2014·15 
\:iU .. -, I. , 

I 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2015·16 
'iU' , , 

FISCAL 
YEAR 

2016·17 
... I.It;I. 

TOTAL 

#7 Priority· Ttle PlantalionlBeecticroft Station S 21,943 

S 21,943 

2017·2018 Engineer and install catch basins to drain storm water from Carr 

Drive 

1/8 Priority· Chapman's Relreat 

#9 Priority· AI@x Drive 

- -
1/10 Priority. Belle Meade I Downtown 

#11 Priority. Wyngate 

$ 26,631 

S 120,172 

S 183,942 

S 30,353 

S 

$ 

S 

26,631 

120,172 

183,942 

2017·2018 

2015·2016 

2017·2018 

2017·2018 

Engineer and Install a catch basin in the area of 2011 McCrory 

Place to alleviate flooding at the end of the road. 

Engineer drainage on Alex Dr to reduce flooding and establish 

I!ositive drainage 
Engineer drainage on Belle Dr, Meade Dr and Jones Cir 

Engineer drainage at Halifax Dr. Cul-de sac does not have proper 

drainage olltlet 

#12 Priority. Jackson Jones $ 56,665 $ 56,665 2017·2018 Engineer drainage on Jones Avenue and Jackson Sireet 

Total S 1,853,055 

14 10/25/2012 


